
Question on Notice


No. 1358


Asked on 10 November 2022


MR D JANETZKI ASKED TREASURER AND MINISTER FOR TRADE AND
INVESTMENT (HON C DICK)—

QUESTION:

With reference to the Queensland Revenue Office’s Debt Recovery and Compliance
Program—

Will the Treasurer advise (a) the total amount collected as a result of this program and
(b) the breakdown of the total amount by financial year to which the owed funds relate (i.e. an invoice issued in 2022-23 for tax due in 2018-19 would be listed under 2018-19)?

ANSWER:

a) At 31 October 2022, the total amount collected was $479.2 million.


b) The amount collected as a result of this program is reported at the time which funds were collected. A breakdown of the total amount collected by assessment year is not available. It is not possible to answer this question without unreasonably diverting the use of Departmental resources.

